+212 333 5980

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAF			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ <u>▼ ▼ ▼</u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John A. Blackman ✓ Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Sing-A-Tune Balloons, LLC Internal Address:		
Execution Date: 2/4/2003 002677/0203	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,598,449 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved;		
Name: Peter T. Cobrin, Esq.			
Internal Address: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1 Pennsylvania Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 03-3839		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10119 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Peter T. Cobrin, Esq.	7-10-03		
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0304 02-25-2003

Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE , U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005, 10237184	1 _
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.203	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sing-A-Tune Balloons, LLC
John A. Blackman	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 810847
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33481-0847
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ✓ No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited PartnershipFlorida
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes
A Trademark Application No.(S)	I D Trodomod: Dogictestica No.(c)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/439,560 Additional number(s) at	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter T. Cobrin, Esq. Internal Address: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan,	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter T. Cobrin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Peter T. Cobrin, Esq. Internal Address: _Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter T. Cobrin, Esq. Internal Address: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter T. Cobrin, Esq. Internal Address: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione Street Address: 1 Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip:10119	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Peter T. Cobrin, Esq. Internal Address:Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione Street Address:1 Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor City:New York State:NY Zip:10119 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter T. Cobrin, Esq. Internal Address: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione Street Address: 1 Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip:10119	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Peter T. Cobrin, Esq. Internal Address:Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione Street Address:1 Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor City: _New YorkState: _NYZip:10119	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Peter T. Cobrin, Esq. Internal Address:Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione Street Address:1 Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor City:New York State:NY Zip:10119 DO NOT USE 9. Signature. Peter T. Cobrin, Esq. Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0305 13 09:32am

Assignment of "SING-A-TUNE" Trademark Registration

WHEREAS, John A. Blackman, an Individual residing at 17375 Saint James Court, Boca Raton, FL, 33496 (hereinafter called the "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States trademark Registration:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SING-A-TUNE	2,598,449	July 23, 2002

AND WHEREAS, Sing-A-Tune Balloons, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Corporation, having its principal business at P.O. Box 810847, Boca Raton, FL 33481-0847 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the trademark "SING-A-TUNE", the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the trademark, along with the registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark throughout the United States, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

The Assignor warrants that he is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned or encumbered, and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any other person.

this 4 th day of February ,200

A. Blackman